

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7152

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

09 February 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to monofocal intraocular lenses (IOLs).

You asked:

- 1. The name of the company your Trust is contracted to for the supply of monofocal intraocular lenses (IOLs)
- 2. The predominant model of IOL your Trust procures through the contract
- 3. The volume (number) of monofocal IOLs your Trust has agreed to procure per year through the current contract
- a. Actual volumes of monofocal IOLs your Trust inserted per year since 2019
- 4. The date your contract expires with your current monofocal IOL provider
- 5. The contract reference (NHSSC/ OJEU)

Trust response:

- 1. Bausch & Lomb
- 2. Envista
- 3. No Volume Commitment
- a. Information not available
- 4. 2026
- 5. 2016/S 243-443025